



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 265/2017 and C.M. Appl. 30834/2017

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Jha proxy for Mr.
Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Advocate

versus

RAJ KUMAR AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Garg, Law Officer for
DMRC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

%

13.12.2017

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.1 by ordinary mode as well as registered AD post, returnable on 09th March, 2018.

Interim order to continue.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

DECEMBER 13, 2017

rsk