



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 265/2017

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: None.
versus

RAJ KUMAR AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Badal Dayal, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, SSO/Legal, R-2/DMRC.

CORAM:

SH. P.K. UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

28.09.2018

As per office report, respondent no.1 remains unserved with the report '**no such person**', however, today, counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.1.

Respondent no.2 already served.

Service complete.

TCR awaited.

Let a reminder be sent to the Trial Court for sending the Trial Court Record by the next date of hearing.

Put up on **14.11.2018**.

REGISTRAR

Later on: Mohd. Shoeb, proxy counsel for Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Advocate appeared for the appellant and was apprised of the order passed above.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 28, 2018/cl