



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 265/2017

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Kushal Raj Tater, Adv. for Mr.
Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Adv.

versus

RAJ KUMAR AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

SH. P.K. UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **14.11.2018**

Service already complete.

TCR received.

The matter has already been admitted vide orders of Hon'ble Court dated 20.07.2018.

List in the category of '**Regular Matters**' along with LA. APP.158/2017.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 14, 2018/cl